ITC-ASG-20080902-00420 E Assignment

Telecom Management Inc dba Pioneer Telephone

Current Licensee: Level 3 Communications, LLC

Level 3 Communications, LLC

FROM:

75/58 010000

TO: Telecom Management Inc dba Pioneer Telephone

Notice, 23 FCC Rcd 11946 (IB 2008). Pursuant to two underlying asset purchase agreements executed on July 9, 2008, Pioneer will purchase Broadwing's residential and pending proceedings. This authorization is without prejudice to the Commission's action in any other related 00821, held by Level 3. Pioneer is wholly owned by Susan Bouchard, a U.S. citizen. customers pursuant to the international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-19971229pursuant to its existing international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-19970124-00040 SME customer bases. Pioneer will provide service to its newly acquired customers pursuant to section 63.21(h) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h). See Public through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Broadwing Communications, LLC (Broadwing), customer bases from Level 3 Communications, LLC (Level 3) to Telecom Management (Old File No. ITC-97-050). Broadwing will continue to provide services to its remaining Inc. d/b/a Pioneer Telephone (Pioneer). Level 3 provides service to these customers Application for consent to assign residential and small-and-medium enterprise (SME)

ITC-ASG-20080902-00420

Level 3 International Inc

Assignment

From:

Level 3 International Inc

Current licensee: Level 3 International Inc. 60058 35715

Telecom Management Inc. d/b/a Pioneer Telephone 0 0 1414744

To:

customers pursuant to the international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-19981214-No. ITC-97-050). Broadwing will continue to provide services to its remaining 00867, held by Level 3. Pioneer is wholly owned by Susan Bouchard, a U.S. citizen. its existing international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-19970124-00040 (Old File customer bases. Pioneer will provide service to its newly acquired customers pursuant to executed on July 9, 2008, Pioneer will purchase Broadwing's residential and SME 23 FCC Rcd 11946 (IB 2008). Pursuant to two underlying asset purchase agreements to section 63.21(h) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h). See Public Notice, its wholly-owned subsidiary, Broadwing Communications, LLC (Broadwing), pursuant d/b/a Pioneer Telephone (Pioneer). Level 3 provides service to these customers through customer bases from Level 3 International Inc. (Level 3) to Telecom Management Inc. Application for consent to assign residential and small-and-medium enterprise (SME)